
Fibre pigtail 1m
E9/125 G.657.A1 OS2, APC Version

Versions
Material number Product Fibre type Weight [kg] Packing unit

309311 Pigtail LC/APC G.657.A1 E9/125 G.657.A1 OS2 0.1 kg 1 pc.

309312 Pigtail LC/APC G.657.A1 E9/125 G.657.A1 OS2 0 kg 1 pc.

309313 Pigtail LC/APC G.657.A1 E9/125 G.657.A1 OS2 0.1 kg 1 pc.

309314 Pigtail LC/APC G.657.A1 E9/125 G.657.A1 OS2 0.1 kg 1 pc.

309315 Pigtail SC/APC G.657.A1 E9/125 G.657.A1 OS2 0.1 kg 1 pc.

309316 Pigtail SC/APC G.657.A1 E9/125 G.657.A1 OS2 0.1 kg 1 pc.
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Description
Semi tight buffer, 600 µm

Optical Properties
Connector grade (better than) B1

Ferrule material Zirkonia

Fibre type E9/125 G.657.A1 OS2

Insertion loss (IL), maximal 0.25 dB

Insertion loss (IL), typical 0.12 dB

Lifetime 1000 connections with stable attenuation values

Reproducibility of the IL maximal +/- 0.1dB

Return loss (RL), minimal 65 dB

Return loss (RL), typical 70 dB


